## <u>Stanislaus Animal Services Agency</u>

'SERVING YOUR COMMUNITY TOGETHER"

Annette Patton Sexecutive Director Modesto CA 95358

Phone: 209.558.7387 Fax: 209.558.2138 www.stancounty.com/animalservices

MEMBERS:

Dr. Kavishti Kokaram Veterinarian

Vacant Stanislaus County

Dave Cerutti City of Modesto

Hans C. Picinich City of Hughson

Lyndi Love-Haning City of Ceres

Dominic Farinha City of Patterson

Heather Goodnight City of Waterford

Annette Patton
Executive Director

## **Animal Services Advisory Committee**

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

The Animal Services Advisory Committee of the Stanislaus Animal Services Agency will meet on Thursday, July 2, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. in the Conference Office located at 3647 Cornucopia Way, Modesto to discuss the items below.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Approve Minutes of April 2, 2015 Meeting
- 3. Update from Education Committee
- 4. Discuss Future Programs to Enhance Animal Services
- 5. Discuss Stanislaus County Fair project
- 6. Director's Report
- 7. Future Agenda Items
- 8. Adjournment











